Diana Murillo Mayor City of Anthony New Mexico



www.cityofanthonynm.com

Board of Trustees

Gabriel I. Holguin Mayor Pro Tem

> Jose Garcia Trustee

Daniel Barreras Trustee

Fernando Herrera Trustee

## Anthony, NM 88021

Phone: (575)882-2983 Fax: (575)882-2978

## **NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT AN ORDINANCE**

Notice is hereby given of the title and general subject matter of the ordinance which the Governing Body for the City of Anthony, NM intends to adopt at the regular Board of Trustees meeting on Wednesday, August 7th, 2024 at 6:00pm.

## The title of the ordinance is as follows:

Ordinance 2024-003- An Ordinance Rescinding Ordinance No.2019-002, An Ordinance of the City of Anthony to Provide for the Hiring of a City Manager.

The adoption of Ordinance 2024-003 will be discussion at a Board of Trustees Workshop, scheduled for Monday, July 29<sup>th</sup> and considered for adoption at the regular Board of Trustees meeting on August 7th. The final vote will take place at the Court Chambers at the Municipal Complex, located at 820 Highway 478, Anthony, NM 88021 or individuals can log in using their computers or smartphones with the following links.

You can join meeting using your phone by dialing. United States: <u>+1 (469) 312-8116</u> Access Code: 804 512 083# Please join TEAMS meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. Meeting ID: 295 578 721 619 Passcode: 4eQAti

Copies of the proposed ordinance are on file in the office of the City Clerk and are available for inspection at City Hall during normal business hours (Monday-Friday, 8:00am-5:00pm). Copies will be made available upon request. Electronic copies are available upon request. To request a copy of the proposed ordinance, please contact the office of the City Clerk by sending an email to koropeza@cityofanthonynm.org.

This notice is given pursuant to and constitutes compliance with Section 3-17-3 NMSA 1978. Originally posted on July 18th, 2024.

Karla Oropeza, City Clerk